
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 4

4001 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4002 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 20

8001 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8003 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8004 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

8005 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Sun  

8006 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8007 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8010 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  

8011 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8013 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8014 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8015 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8016 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8017 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8018 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8019 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

8020 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8021 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  

12  inch jump height 24

12001 Benny Parson Russell Terrier Paige RickerdSat  

12002 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12003 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12004 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12005 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  

12006 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12008 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12009 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

12010 Zuri Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

12011 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  

12013 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12014 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifSat  Sun  



12015 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  

12016 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSat  Sun  

12017 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12018 Delilah Staffordshire Bull Terrier Kathy VanderlindenSat  Sun  

12019 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12020 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  

12022 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12023 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12024 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12025 Lulu Boston Terrier Sandy CrookSat  

16  inch jump height 29

16001 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  

16002 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16004 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

16005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16006 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16007 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  

16008 Zeba Border Collie Diana WalkerSun  

16009 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16010 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16011 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16012 Logan Australian Cattle Dog Larissa HarbertSat  Sun  

16013 Bondi Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16015 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope  Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16016 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16017 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16020 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16021 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16022 Khaleesi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSat  Sun  

16023 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16024 Rayna Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  

16025 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16026 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

16027 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16028 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16029 V Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 30

20001 Mars Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  

20002 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20003 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20004 Tonka Labrador Retriever Derek BerrySat  

20005 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  



20007 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20008 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20009 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  

20010 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

20011 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20012 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20013 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20014 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20015 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  

20016 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20018 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20019 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20020 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20021 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20022 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20023 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20024 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20025 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  

20026 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20027 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20028 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Sun  

20029 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20031 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20039 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24001 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 4

8022 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

8023 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8024 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8025 Jagger Havanese Pamela GardnerSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1

12026 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSun  

16  inch jump height 8

16030 Gem Staffordshire Bull Terrier Stewart VanderlindenSat  Sun  

16031 Jasper Miniature American Shepherd Robin CanfieldSun  

16032 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

16033 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  

16034 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16035 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

16036 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16037 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Katy KasenoSun  

20  inch jump height 7

20033 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSat  Sun  

20034 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20035 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20036 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  Sun  

20037 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20038 Slushi Australian Shepherd Alex DowdallSat  

20039 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24003 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 2

4005 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  

4006 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  

08  inch jump height 1

8026 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3

12027 MILA All American Dog/Mixed Bree MARTI KUSSMANSat  Sun  

12028 Kazoo Pomeranian Stephanie WebsterSun  

12029 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  

16  inch jump height 5

16038 Arlo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ryan WongSat  

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16040 Gracie Bedlington Terrier Larry EmdurSun  

16041 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16042 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  

20  inch jump height 3

20040 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

20041 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSun  

20042 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 4
4001 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4002 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 21
8001 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8003 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8004 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

8005 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Sun  

8006 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8007 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8010 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  

8011 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8013 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8014 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8015 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8016 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8017 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8018 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8019 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

8020 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8021 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  

12010 Zuri Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

12  inch jump height 21
12001 Benny Parson Russell Terrier Paige RickerdSun  

12002 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12003 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12004 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12005 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  

12006 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12008 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12009 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

12011 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  

12013 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12014 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifSat  Sun  

12015 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  



12017 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12019 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12020 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  

12022 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12023 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12024 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12025 Lulu Boston Terrier Sandy CrookSat  

16  inch jump height 29
16001 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  

16002 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16004 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

16005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16006 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16007 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  

16009 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16010 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16011 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16012 Logan Australian Cattle Dog Larissa HarbertSat  Sun  

16013 Bondi Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16015 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope  Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16016 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16017 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16020 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16021 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16022 Khaleesi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSat  Sun  

16023 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16024 Rayna Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  

16025 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16026 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

16027 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16028 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16029 V Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16044 Lulu Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  

20  inch jump height 27
20001 Mars Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  

20002 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20003 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20005 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20007 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20008 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20010 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

20012 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20013 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  



20014 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20015 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  

20016 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20018 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20019 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20020 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20021 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20022 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20023 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20024 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20025 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  

20026 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20027 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20028 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Sun  

20029 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20030 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20031 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20039 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24001 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8022 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

8023 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 4
12016 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSun  

12018 Delilah Staffordshire Bull Terrier Kathy VanderlindenSat  Sun  

12026 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSun  

12030 Angel All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marti kussmanSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 10
16008 Zeba Border Collie Diana WalkerSun  

16030 Gem Staffordshire Bull Terrier Stewart VanderlindenSat  Sun  

16031 Jasper Miniature American Shepherd Robin CanfieldSun  

16032 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

16033 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  

16034 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16035 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

16036 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16040 Gracie Bedlington Terrier Larry EmdurSun  

16042 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  

20  inch jump height 9
20004 Tonka Labrador Retriever Derek BerrySat  

20009 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  

20033 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSat  Sun  

20034 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20035 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20036 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  Sun  

20037 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20038 Slushi Australian Shepherd Alex DowdallSat  

20041 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4005 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  

4006 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  

08  inch jump height 2
8024 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8026 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 4
12027 MILA All American Dog/Mixed Bree MARTI KUSSMANSat  Sun  

12028 Kazoo Pomeranian Stephanie WebsterSun  

12029 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSun  

12032 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

16  inch jump height 5
16037 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Katy KasenoSun  

16038 Arlo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ryan WongSat  

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16041 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16043 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabeSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 2
20040 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

20042 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24003 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 3
4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

4005 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Open

4006 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  Open

08  inch jump height 10
8003 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8005 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Ex/Mst

8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Ex/Mst

8018 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8020 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8021 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Ex/Mst

8029 Shine Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Open

8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Novice

8027 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Novice

12  inch jump height 8
12009 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

12018 Delilah Staffordshire Bull Terrier Kathy VanderlindenSat  Ex/Mst

12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

12008 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

12022 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

12029 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Novice

12031 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Novice

12006 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 16
16002 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Ex/Mst

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Ex/Mst

16004 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16015 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope  Scott-FoxSat  Ex/Mst

16016 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Ex/Mst

16017 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Ex/Mst

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16020 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Ex/Mst

16026 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Ex/Mst

16028 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16029 V Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Ex/Mst

16034 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16030 Gem Staffordshire Bull Terrier Stewart VanderlindenSat  Open

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Open



20  inch jump height 12
20028 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Ex/Mst

20033 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSat  Open

20005 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Ex/Mst

20012 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Ex/Mst

20016 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Ex/Mst

20022 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

20029 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20031 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Ex/Mst

20015 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  Open

20020 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Novice

20023 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Novice

20044 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 1
24004 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

08  inch jump height 10
8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8005 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSun  

8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8011 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8018 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSun  

8019 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieSun  

8027 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSun  

8028 Teddy B. Border Terrier MARTHA HOGLERSun  

8029 Shine Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSun  

12  inch jump height 9
12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12008 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12009 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

12018 Delilah Staffordshire Bull Terrier Kathy VanderlindenSun  

12022 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSun  

12027 MILA All American Dog/Mixed Bree MARTI KUSSMANSun  

12029 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSun  

12030 Angel All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marti kussmanSun  

12032 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSun  

16  inch jump height 13
16002 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSun  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16004 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

16005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16016 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16020 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSun  

16026 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSun  

16027 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16030 Gem Staffordshire Bull Terrier Stewart VanderlindenSun  

16034 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16039 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

20  inch jump height 14
20005 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSun  

20010 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSun  

20012 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSun  



20016 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20020 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSun  

20023 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSun  

20028 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSun  

20029 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20031 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20033 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSun  

20039 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSun  

20043 Lou All American Dog/Mixed Bree Martha HoglerSun  

20044 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20045 Hunter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24004 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

08  inch jump height 2

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  

8016 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

12  inch jump height 2

12009 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  

12021 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSat  

16  inch jump height 10

16002 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  

16004 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  

16009 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  

16020 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  

16025 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16028 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

20  inch jump height 8

20013 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  

20015 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  

20025 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  

20028 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  

20031 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20035 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  

20037 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  

20039 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8004 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

12  inch jump height 2
12009 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

12021 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSun  

16  inch jump height 9
16002 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSun  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16004 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

16009 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSun  

16019 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16020 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSun  

16028 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20  inch jump height 5
20013 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

20028 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSun  

20031 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20035 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSun  

20037 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  


